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ATTENTION PROVIDERS OF LAB SERVICES

On Remittance Advice 8/4/2015, some providers received denials for the reason codes identified below.
These denials were made in error. Therefore, the identified denied claims will be recycled for correct
processing on the 8/11/2015 RA. No action is required by providers and we apologize for any
inconvenience this has caused.

Error Code 227 - Behavioral Health Crossover sent to BYU Plan
Error Code 228 - Submit Claim to BYU Plan
Error Code 229 - Submit Claim to CSOC Provider (Magellan)

If you have any questions, please contact Molina’s Provider Relations at 1-800-473-2783.
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